5 kV, 7-Channel, SPIsolator
Multiple Slave, Digital Isolator for SPI
Data Sheet ADuM4154
FEATURES
Supports up to 17 MHz SPI clock speed
4 high speed, low propagation delay, SPI signal isolation
channels
Supports up to 4 slave devices

(RI-20-1)
Dimension shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2
No. of
Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of
Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(MHz)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Isolation
Rating
(V rms)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADuM4154ARIZ 5 1 1 25 5000 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC_IC RI-20-1
ADuM4154ARIZ-RL  5 1 1 25 5000 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC_IC,
13” Tape and Reel
RI-20-1
ADuM4154BRIZ 5 1 17 14 5000 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC_IC RI-20-1
ADuM4154BRIZ-RL  5 1 17 14 5000 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SOIC_IC,
13” Tape and Reel
RI-20-1
EVAL-ADuM3154Z       Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The EVAL-ADuM3154Z uses a functionally equivalent device for evaluation. The pad layout on the EVAL-ADuM3154Z evaluation board does not support the 20-lead
SOIC_IC package.
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 D12366-0-10/14(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 22 of 22
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—5 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—3.3 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MIXED 5 V/3.3 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MIXED 3.3 V/5 V OPERATION